OP \$90.00 4741631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM617090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The entity type for Caring, LLC is incorrect on the original coversheet. previously recorded on Reel 007111 Frame 0821. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity type of Caring, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caring, Inc.		05/08/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caring, LLC	
Street Address:	127 Scaleybark Road	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4741631	CARING.COM
Registration Number:	4741629	CARING COM
Registration Number:	4741630	YOU'RE THERE FOR THEM. WE'RE HERE FOR YO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5124578000 Phone:

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann 303 Colorado Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coti Heusmann
SIGNATURE:	/Coti Heusmann/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=Caring cover sheet#page1.tif
source=Caring cover sheet#page2.tif
source=Caring cover sheet#page3.tif
source=Caring cover sheet#page4.tif
source=Caring cover sheet#page5.tif
source=Caring cover sheet#page6.tif
source=Caring LLC MB 01 20180508 Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif
source=Caring LLC MB 01 20180508 Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif
source=Caring LLC MB 01 20180508 Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif
source=Caring LLC MB 01 20180508 Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CARING, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARING, INC." TO

"CARING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2018, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4290751 8100V SR# 20183434183 Authentication: 202651772 Date: 05-08-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
FILED 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
SR 20183434183 - File Number 4290751

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CARING, INC. (A Delaware Corporation) INTO CARING, LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned Caring, Inc., a Delaware corporation, adopts the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting into Caring, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Caring, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is January 25, 2007.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is being converted is Caring, LLC.
 - 4. The conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on May 8, 2018.

EXECUTED on the 7th day of May, 2018.

CARING, INC.

Patrick Gavin

Name: J. Patrick Gavin

Title: Assistant Secretary

2718037.1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CARING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4290751 8100V SR# 20183434183

Date: 05-08-18

Authentication: 202651772

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CARING, LLC

I, the undersigned natural person of the age of 18 years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Caring, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.
 - The filing shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on May 8, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, this 7th day of May, 2018.

Name: Bryan W. Lee, organizer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
FILED 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
SR 20183434183 - File Number 4290751

RECORDED: 11/19/2020

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CARING, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARING, INC." TO "CARING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20183434183

Authentication: 202651772 Date: 05-08-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
FILED 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
SR 20183434183 - File Number 4290751

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
CARING, INC.
(A Delaware Corporation)
INTO
CARING, LLC
(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned Caring, Inc., a Delaware corporation, adopts the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting into Caring, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Caring, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is January 25, 2007.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is being converted is Caring, LLC.
 - 4. The conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on May 8, 2018.

EXECUTED on the 7th day of May, 2018.

CARING, INC.

Patrick Gavin

Name: J. Patrick Gavin

Title: Assistant Secretary

2718037.1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CARING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4290751 8100V SR# 20183434183

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSQC

Authentication: 202651772

Date: 05-08-18

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CARING, LLC

I, the undersigned natural person of the age of 18 years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Caring, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.
 - The filing shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on May 8, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, this 7th day of May, 2018.

Name: Bryan W. Lee, organizer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
FILED 05:02 PM 05:07/2018
SR 20183434183 - File Number 4290751

RECORDED: 12/29/2020